



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 561/2017**

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

KEWAL RAM

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi and Ms. Tusharika
Mattoo, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.05.2017

Respondent present in person alongwith counsel and surety, namely,
Mr. Sunil Kumar S/o Sh. Kewal Ram, Resident of 83, First Floor, Sandesh
Vihar, Pitampura, Saraswati Vihar, New Delhi-34

Personal bond of the respondent in the sum of Rs.20,000/-filed.

Surety bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/- alongwith affidavit and
FDR(computer generated) furnished by the surety, namely, Mr. Sunil Kumar
filed.

Surety, namely, Mr. Sunil Kumar is identified by counsel for
respondent.

Personal bond, surety bond alongwith FDR are hereby accepted.

CRL.A. 561/2017

1/2



Registry is directed to send intimation to the concerned bank informing that the surety- Mr. Sunil Kumar has stood surety for respondent and furnished his FDR as security. The concerned bank is directed not to release the amount until further orders from this Court.

Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.08.2017, the date already fixed.

VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 29, 2017
NR

CRL.A. 561/2017

2/2