



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 561/2017**

STATE

..... Appellant

Through Mr.Amit Chadha, APP for State with
SI Gulshan Yadav.

versus

KEWAL RAM

..... Respondent

Through Mr.B.C. Mishra, Adv. with Mr.Sunil
Sethi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

30.08.2017

1. Personal bond and surety bond have been furnished by the respondent before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 29th May, 2017.
2. List in due course.

VINOD GOEL, J.

AUGUST 30, 2017/jitender