



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 561/2017**
STATE

..... Appellant
Through: Mr.Utkarsh, APP for State.

versus

KEWAL RAM

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. J.P, Singh, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **11.11.2022**

1. Learned APP for the State points out that the record of the trial Court with respect to FIR No.265/1995 is not available. Let the same be requisitioned in softcopy within four weeks.
2. Let this appeal to come in 'Regular List' as per its own turn.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
NOVEMBER 11, 2022/MJ