



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 561/2017**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Shubhi Gupta, APP for State with
SI Dipesh Malik

versus

KEWAL RAM

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Jasvinder Kaur and Mr.Shivalik
Malik, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

1. The nominal roll of the appellant has been handed over which is taken on record.
2. Let a digitized and properly bookmarked copy of TCR be also requisitioned and made available to the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 12.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025

na